

Facilities Department - Cash Basis

Description	2016 Budget	2016 Actual	2017 Budget	2017 Actual	2018 Budget	2019 Budget	\$ Increase (Decrease) Over 2018 Budget	% Increase (Decrease) Over 2018 Budget
Revenue								
Taxation	206,846	206,846	544,157	544,157	643,967	447,027	(196,941)	-30.6%
Taxation - Dedicated Infrastructure	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Taxation Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Internal Chargebacks	2,498,253	2,421,747	2,646,066	2,391,222	2,293,142	2,462,294	169,152	7.4%
Grants	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Subsidies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Licenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Interest Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Resident Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Social Housing Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
County Revenue	318,004	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Revenue	938,431	947,708	961,185	972,665	967,559	970,296	2,737	0.3%
Proceeds From Disposition	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Revenue	3,961,534	3,576,301	4,151,407	3,908,045	3,904,668	3,879,616	(25,052)	-0.6%
Expenditures								
Salaries and Wages	740,615	538,772	567,284	616,784	672,825	664,477	(8,348)	-1.2%
Benefits	220,082	141,005	146,492	169,260	195,870	193,651	(2,219)	-1.1%
Travel and Training	16,655	14,415	10,764	9,958	13,477	13,746	269	2.0%
Materials and Supplies	43,200	27,142	36,198	40,228	40,580	40,704	124	0.3%
EMS Supplies	-	-	-	-	-	1,000	1,000	-
Raw Food	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
LTC Supplies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Transportation Supplies	5,700	2,687	4,000	6,173	4,080	4,162	82	2.0%
Insurance	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Licences	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Information Technology	25,748	21,495	23,706	27,736	27,179	28,700	1,521	5.6%
External Services	21,193	9,340	4,325	9,136	4,411	4,200	(211)	-4.8%
Utilities	340,620	330,334	393,373	345,501	411,945	478,999	67,054	16.3%
Rent and Property Tax	11,475	11,416	11,705	8,810	11,939	1,550	(10,389)	-87.0%
Repairs and Maintenance	804,900	685,871	901,510	727,507	995,839	1,228,352	232,513	23.3%
TCAs under Threshold	30,050	18,585	33,465	64,844	33,583	34,500	917	2.7%
Waste Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Internal Chargebacks	734,261	748,067	747,779	741,779	768,972	776,748	7,776	1.0%
External Transfers	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Financial Services	883,535	884,699	1,015,806	6,547,133	318,967	407,027	88,059	27.6%
SS Program Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Expenditures	3,878,034	3,433,826	3,896,407	9,314,850	3,499,668	3,877,816	378,148	10.8%
Investments								
Investments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TCAs over Threshold	1,590,000	82,426	2,405,000	281,543	3,265,000	1,696,627	(1,568,373)	-48.0%
Transfers to Reserves	58,500	487,574	100,000	202,000	256,050	50,000	(206,050)	-80.5%
Total Investments	1,648,500	570,000	2,505,000	483,543	3,521,050	1,746,627	(1,774,423)	-50.4%
Financing								
Short Term Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Long Terms Debt	(1,350,000)	1,093,923	(2,250,000)	(1,189,957)	(2,600,000)	(1,571,627)	1,028,373	-39.6%
Transfers From Reserves	(215,000)	(345,000)	-	(5,869,529)	(516,050)	(173,200)	342,850	-66.4%
Total Financing	(1,565,000)	748,923	(2,250,000)	(7,059,485)	(3,116,050)	(1,744,827)	1,371,223	-44.0%
Surplus / (Deficit)	-	(1,176,449)	-	1,169,137	-	-	-	-

